

Listed on : 8.12.2016
Court No. : R-1
Item No. : 38

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 14325 OF 2015

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 5(2)

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

JYOTI CERAMIC INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

The Office Report is prepared as per circular No. F. 41/ Jul./ 2008 dated 17th December, 2008.

(A) There is sole Respondent in the matter above-mentioned and is represented through Counsel.

(B) Not applicable.

(C) No Application for Substitution is pending.

(D) Counsel for both the Parties have not filed Statement of Case despite Registry's letter dated 9th May, 2016 so far.

(E) Not applicable.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR